State Assembly District 1
Butte
Lassen
Modoc
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou

District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 2
Del Norte
Humboldt
Mendocino
Sonoma
Trinity
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 3
Butte
Colusa
Glenn
Sutter
Tehama
Yuba
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 4
Colusa
Lake
Napa
Solano
Sonoma
Yolo
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 5
Alpine
Amador
Calaveras
El Dorado
Madera
Mariposa
Mono
Placer
Tuolumne

District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 6
El Dorado
Placer
Sacramento
District Totals
Percent

State Assembly District 7
Sacramento
Yolo

District Totals
Percent
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Kamala D.
Harris
DEM

4,078
4,151
1,531
29,639
14,540
4,606
31,877
826
8,744
99,992
61.5%

4,603
32,729
22,335
64,061

2,696

126,424
70.2%

39,413
1,490
3,423

15,191
9,456
9,999

78,972

56.8%

1,149
13,194
35,925

6,798
18,867
39,099

115,032
67.2%

342
8,690
11,259
28,625
16,769
4,134
2,611
5,704
12,239
90,373
60.4%

17,046
69,443
33,766
120,255
63.6%

89,628

9,802
99,430
66.7%

Loretta L.
Sanchez
DEM

3,153
3,226
1,044
13,329
8,260
2,418
24,369
442
6,457
62,698
38.5%

2,939
16,277
9,564
23,027
1,795
53,602
29.8%

27,527
1,226
3,793

11,700
7,991
7,789

60,026

43.2%

1,276
7,003
17,778
4,619
7,709
17,841
56,226
32.8%

133
4,872
6,302

16,796
17,562
2,519
1,591
3,151
6,345
59,271
39.6%

9,612
40,781
18,311
68,704
36.4%

44,062

5,588
49,650
33.3%
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State Assembly District 8
Sacramento 102,904 54,377
District Totals 102,904 54,377
Percent 65.4% 34.6%
State Assembly District 9
Sacramento 84,996 44,367
San Joaquin 12,239 8,895
District Totals 97,235 53,262
Percent 64.6% 35.4%
State Assembly District 10
Marin 98,196 27,101
Sonoma 64,604 23,864
District Totals 162,800 50,965
Percent 76.2% 23.8%
State Assembly District 11
Contra Costa 47,927 28,783
Sacramento 744 556
Solano 51,192 28,804
District Totals 99,863 58,143
Percent 63.2% 36.8%
State Assembly District 12
San Joaquin 28,633 20,128
Stanislaus 54,552 37,149
District Totals 83,185 57,277
Percent 59.2% 40.8%
State Assembly District 13
San Joaquin 70,691 52,272
District Totals 70,691 52,272
Percent 57.5% 42.5%
State Assembly District 14
Contra Costa 81,376 38,221
Solano 39,420 15,806
District Totals 120,796 54,027
Percent 69.1% 30.9%
State Assembly District 15
Alameda 109,077 20,487
Contra Costa 62,135 23,688
District Totals 171,212 44,175
Percent 79.5% 20.5%
State Assembly District 16
Alameda 56,696 24,234
Contra Costa 91,149 34,039
District Totals 147,845 58,273
Percent 71.7% 28.3%
State Assembly District 17
San Francisco 169,422 44,526
District Totals 169,422 44,526
Percent 79.2% 20.8%
State Assembly District 18
Alameda 143,127 38,832
District Totals 143,127 38,832
Percent 78.7% 21.3%
State Assembly District 19
San Francisco 117,301 36,459
San Mateo 26,736 12,782
District Totals 144,037 49,241
Percent 74.5% 25.5%
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State Assembly District 20
Alameda 103,052 45,979
District Totals 103,052 45,979
Percent 69.1% 30.9%
State Assembly District 21
Merced 30,172 29,835
Stanislaus 25,950 24,070
District Totals 56,122 53,905
Percent 51.0% 49.0%
State Assembly District 22
San Mateo 137,673 54,254
District Totals 137,673 54,254
Percent 71.7% 28.3%
State Assembly District 23
Fresno 78,783 68,526
Tulare 1,254 855
District Totals 80,037 69,381
Percent 53.6% 46.4%
State Assembly District 24
San Mateo 35,547 14,054
Santa Clara 97,246 31,625
District Totals 132,793 45,679
Percent 74.4% 25.6%
State Assembly District 25
Alameda 31,584 14,602
Santa Clara 60,825 36,185
District Totals 92,409 50,787
Percent 64.5% 35.5%
State Assembly District 26
Inyo 3,863 2,258
Kern 2,797 1,777
Tulare 45,891 43,189
District Totals 52,551 47,224
Percent 52.7% 47.3%
State Assembly District 27
Santa Clara 72,669 61,434
District Totals 72,669 61,434
Percent 54.2% 45.8%
State Assembly District 28
Santa Clara 133,395 50,778
District Totals 133,395 50,778
Percent 72.4% 27.6%
State Assembly District 29
Monterey 46,376 19,540
Santa Clara 23,953 12,627
Santa Cruz 71,937 25,584
District Totals 142,266 57,751
Percent 71.1% 28.9%
State Assembly District 30
Monterey 31,283 23,520
San Benito 11,151 7,568
Santa Clara 23,677 14,731
Santa Cruz 9,506 7,136
District Totals 75,617 52,955
Percent 58.8% 41.2%
State Assembly District 31
Fresno 39,173 49,622
District Totals 39,173 49,622
Percent 44.1% 55.9%
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State Assembly District 32
Kern 17,464 27,480
Kings 14,655 13,158
District Totals 32,119 40,638
Percent 44.1% 55.9%
State Assembly District 33
San Bernardino 63,179 56,199
District Totals 63,179 56,199
Percent 52.9% 47.1%
State Assembly District 34
Kern 72,385 63,770
District Totals 72,385 63,770
Percent 53.2% 46.8%
State Assembly District 35
San Luis Obispo 69,190 37,455
Santa Barbara 25,236 25,311
District Totals 94,426 62,766
Percent 60.1% 39.9%
State Assembly District 36
Kern 5,880 4,662
Los Angeles 66,956 48,956
San Bernardino 3,111 2,483
District Totals 75,947 56,101
Percent 57.5% 42.5%
State Assembly District 37
San Luis Obispo 0 0
Santa Barbara 63,625 35,684
Ventura 55,361 36,283
District Totals 118,986 71,967
Percent 62.3% 37.7%
State Assembly District 38
Los Angeles 78,966 47,090
Ventura 29,585 18,025
District Totals 108,551 65,115
Percent 62.5% 37.5%
State Assembly District 39
Los Angeles 64,826 65,501
District Totals 64,826 65,501
Percent 49.7% 50.3%
State Assembly District 40
San Bernardino 80,609 53,515
District Totals 80,609 53,515
Percent 60.1% 39.9%
State Assembly District 41
Los Angeles 100,717 53,500
San Bernardino 20,700 16,061
District Totals 121,417 69,561
Percent 63.6% 36.4%
State Assembly District 42
Riverside 66,401 40,978
San Bernardino 20,615 14,386
District Totals 87,016 55,364
Percent 61.1% 38.9%
State Assembly District 43
Los Angeles 106,279 61,070
District Totals 106,279 61,070
Percent 63.5% 36.5%
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State Assembly District 44
Los Angeles 2,621 1,297
Ventura 96,197 61,367
District Totals 98,818 62,664
Percent 61.2% 38.8%
State Assembly District 45
Los Angeles 104,805 60,925
Ventura 642 289
District Totals 105,447 61,214
Percent 63.3% 36.7%
State Assembly District 46
Los Angeles 102,010 48,102
District Totals 102,010 48,102
Percent 68.0% 32.0%
State Assembly District 47
San Bernardino 56,754 58,424
District Totals 56,754 58,424
Percent 49.3% 50.7%
State Assembly District 48
Los Angeles 69,443 64,270
District Totals 69,443 64,270
Percent 51.9% 48.1%
State Assembly District 49
Los Angeles 63,421 50,327
District Totals 63,421 50,327
Percent 55.8% 44.2%
State Assembly District 50
Los Angeles 160,868 51,356
District Totals 160,868 51,356
Percent 75.8% 24.2%
State Assembly District 51
Los Angeles 75,017 61,266
District Totals 75,017 61,266
Percent 55.0% 45.0%
State Assembly District 52
Los Angeles 19,160 16,831
San Bernardino 41,379 39,410
District Totals 60,539 56,241
Percent 51.8% 48.2%
State Assembly District 53
Los Angeles 50,156 44,973
District Totals 50,156 44,973
Percent 52.7% 47.3%
State Assembly District 54
Los Angeles 145,216 43,603
District Totals 145,216 43,603
Percent 76.9% 23.1%
State Assembly District 55
Los Angeles 28,223 20,108
Orange 44,632 39,678
San Bernardino 14,391 10,768
District Totals 87,246 70,554
Percent 55.3% 44.7%
State Assembly District 56
Imperial 13,975 28,872
Riverside 28,959 33,303
District Totals 42,934 62,175
Percent 40.8% 59.2%
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State Assembly District 57
Los Angeles 67,416 80,247
District Totals 67,416 80,247
Percent 45.7% 54.3%
State Assembly District 58
Los Angeles 71,292 70,250
District Totals 71,292 70,250
Percent 50.4% 49.6%
State Assembly District 59
Los Angeles 52,576 44,403
District Totals 52,576 44,403
Percent 54.2% 45.8%
State Assembly District 60
Riverside 67,168 60,282
District Totals 67,168 60,282
Percent 52.7% 47.3%
State Assembly District 61
Riverside 70,063 58,773
District Totals 70,063 58,773
Percent 54.4% 45.6%
State Assembly District 62
Los Angeles 117,872 47,888
District Totals 117,872 47,888
Percent 71.1% 28.9%
State Assembly District 63
Los Angeles 54,371 64,929
District Totals 54,371 64,929
Percent 45.6% 54.4%
State Assembly District 64
Los Angeles 76,688 47,830
District Totals 76,688 47,830
Percent 61.6% 38.4%
State Assembly District 65
Orange 68,835 70,614
District Totals 68,835 70,614
Percent 49.4% 50.6%
State Assembly District 66
Los Angeles 115,154 65,418
District Totals 115,154 65,418
Percent 63.8% 36.2%
State Assembly District 67
Riverside 77,665 65,713
District Totals 77,665 65,713
Percent 54.2% 45.8%
State Assembly District 68
Orange 100,367 75,160
District Totals 100,367 75,160
Percent 57.2% 42.8%
State Assembly District 69
Orange 39,220 64,302
District Totals 39,220 64,302
Percent 37.9% 62.1%
State Assembly District 70
Los Angeles 101,622 58,096
District Totals 101,622 58,096
Percent 63.6% 36.4%
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State Assembly District 71
Riverside 7,248 5,631
San Diego 72,972 60,998
District Totals 80,220 66,629
Percent 54.6% 45.4%
State Assembly District 72
Orange 80,133 81,380
District Totals 80,133 81,380
Percent 49.6% 50.4%
State Assembly District 73
Orange 108,380 81,965
District Totals 108,380 81,965
Percent 56.9% 43.1%
State Assembly District 74
Orange 113,892 73,684
District Totals 113,892 73,684
Percent 60.7% 39.3%
State Assembly District 75
Riverside 21,993 16,757
San Diego 59,685 48,464
District Totals 81,678 65,221
Percent 55.6% 44.4%
State Assembly District 76
San Diego 98,181 62,709
District Totals 98,181 62,709
Percent 61.0% 39.0%
State Assembly District 77
San Diego 110,618 70,269
District Totals 110,618 70,269
Percent 61.2% 38.8%
State Assembly District 78
San Diego 130,446 61,455
District Totals 130,446 61,455
Percent 68.0% 32.0%
State Assembly District 79
San Diego 92,050 69,324
District Totals 92,050 69,324
Percent 57.0% 43.0%
State Assembly District 80
San Diego 61,891 72,844
District Totals 61,891 72,844
Percent 45.9% 54.1%
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