	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 1		
Butte Lassen	4,078	3,153
Modoc	4,151 1,531	3,226 1,044
Nevada	29,639	13,329
Placer	14,540	8,260
Plumas	4,606	2,418
Shasta Sierra	31,877 826	24,369 442
Siskiyou	8.744	6,457
District Totals	99,992	62,698
Percent	61.5%	38.5%
State Assembly District 2		
Del Norte	4,603	2,939
Humboldt Mandania	32,729	16,277
Mendocino Sonoma	22,335 64,061	9,564 23,027
Trinity	2,696	1,795
District Totals	126,424	53,602
Percent	70.2%	29.8%
State Assembly District 3		
Butte	39,413	27,527
Colusa	1,490	1,226
Glenn Sutter	3,423 15,191	3,793 11,700
Tehama	9,456	7,991
Yuba	9,999	7,789
District Totals	78,972	60,026
Percent	56.8%	43.2%
State Assembly District 4		
Colusa Lake	1,149 13,194	1,276 7,003
Napa	35,925	17,778
Solano	6,798	4,619
Sonoma	18,867	7,709
Yolo District Totals	39,099 115,032	17,841
Percent	67.2%	56,226 32.8%
State Assembly District 5		
Alpine	342	133
Amador	8,690	4,872
Calaveras	11,259	6,302
El Dorado	28,625	16,796
Madera Mariposa	16,769 4,134	17,562 2,519
Mono	2,611	1,591
Placer	5,704	3,151
Tuolumne	12,239	6,345
District Totals Percent	90,373 60.4%	59,271 39.6%
	00.476	39.070
State Assembly District 6 El Dorado	17,046	9,612
Placer	69,443	40,781
Sacramento	33,766	18,311
District Totals	120,255	68,704
Percent	63.6%	36.4%
State Assembly District 7		
Sacramento Yolo	89,628 9,802	44,062 5.588
District Totals	99,430	5,588 49,650
Percent	66.7%	33.3%

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 8		
Sacramento	102,904	54,377
District Totals	102,904	54,377
Percent	65.4%	34.6%
State Assembly District 9		
Sacramento	84,996	44,367
San Joaquin	12,239	8,895
District Totals	97,235	53,262
Percent	64.6%	35.4%
State Assembly District 10		
Marin	98,196	27,101
Sonoma	64,604	23,864
District Totals	162,800	50,965
Percent	76.2%	23.8%
State Assembly District 11		
Contra Costa	47,927	28,783
Sacramento	744	556
Solano	51,192	28,804
District Totals	99,863	58,143
Percent	63.2%	36.8%
State Assembly District 12		
San Joaquin	28,633	20,128
Stanislaus	54,552	37,149
District Totals	83,185	57,277
Percent	59.2%	40.8%
State Assembly District 12		
State Assembly District 13 San Joaquin	70,691	52,272
District Totals	70,691	52,272
Percent	57.5%	42.5%
State Assembly District 14	04.070	20.224
Contra Costa Solano	81,376 39,420	38,221 15,806
District Totals	120,796	54,027
Percent	69.1%	30.9%
State Assembly District 15	400.077	00.407
Alameda Contra Costa	109,077 62,135	20,487
District Totals	171,212	23,688 44,175
Percent	79.5%	20.5%
	10.070	20.070
State Assembly District 16	50.000	04.004
Alameda	56,696	24,234
Contra Costa District Totals	91,149 147,845	34,039
Percent	71.7%	58,273 28.3%
	11.170	20.376
State Assembly District 17		
San Francisco	169,422	44,526
District Totals	169,422	44,526
Percent	79.2%	20.8%
State Assembly District 18		
Alameda	143,127	38,832
District Totals	143,127	38,832
Percent	78.7%	21.3%
State Assembly District 19		
San Francisco	117,301	36,459
San Mateo	26,736	12,782
District Totals	144,037	49,241
Percent	74.5%	25.5%

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 20		
Alameda	103,052	45,979
District Totals	103,052	45,979
Percent	69.1%	30.9%
State Assembly District 21		
Merced	30,172	29,835
Stanislaus District Totals	25,950 56,122	24,070
Percent	51.0%	53,905 49.0%
	01.070	10.070
State Assembly District 22 San Mateo	137,673	54,254
District Totals	137,673	54,254
Percent	71.7%	28.3%
State Assembly District 23		
Fresno	78,783	68,526
Tulare	1,254	855
District Totals	80,037	69,381
Percent	53.6%	46.4%
State Assembly District 24		
San Mateo	35,547	14,054
Santa Clara	97,246	31,625
District Totals	132,793	45,679
Percent	74.4%	25.6%
State Assembly District 25	24 504	44.000
Alameda Santa Clara	31,584 60,825	14,602 36,185
District Totals	92,409	50,787
Percent	64.5%	35.5%
State Assembly District 26		
Inyo	3,863	2,258
Kern	2,797	1,777
Tulare	45,891	43,189
District Totals	52,551	47,224
Percent	52.7%	47.3%
State Assembly District 27	= 0.000	
Santa Clara District Totals	72,669	61,434 61,434
Percent	72,669 54.2%	45.8%
	01.270	10.070
State Assembly District 28 Santa Clara	133,395	50,778
District Totals	133,395	50,778
Percent	72.4%	27.6%
State Assembly District 29		
Monterey	46,376	19,540
Santa Clara	23,953	12,627
Santa Cruz	71,937	25,584
District Totals	142,266	57,751
Percent	71.1%	28.9%
State Assembly District 30	A	20 ==:
Monterey Son Benite	31,283	23,520
San Benito Santa Clara	11,151 23,677	7,568 14,731
Santa Clara Santa Cruz	9,506	7,136
District Totals	75,617	52,955
Percent	58.8%	41.2%
State Assembly District 31		
Fresno	39,173	49,622
District Totals	39,173	49,622
Percent	44.1%	55.9%

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 32	.=	
Kern	17,464	27,480
Kings District Totals	14,655 32,119	13,158 40,638
Percent	44.1%	55.9%
State Assembly District 33		
San Bernardino	63,179	56,199
District Totals	63,179	56,199
Percent	52.9%	47.1%
State Assembly District 34		
Kern	72,385	63,770
District Totals	72,385	63,770
Percent	53.2%	46.8%
State Assembly District 35		
San Luis Obispo	69,190	37,455
Santa Barbara	25,236	25,311
District Totals Percent	94,426 60.1%	62,766 39.9%
	00.1%	39.9%
State Assembly District 36 Kern	5,880	4,662
Los Angeles	66,956	48,956
San Bernardino	3,111	2,483
District Totals	75,947	56,101
Percent	57.5%	42.5%
State Assembly District 37		
San Luis Obispo	0	0
Santa Barbara	63,625	35,684
Ventura	55,361	36,283
District Totals	118,986	71,967
Percent	62.3%	37.7%
State Assembly District 38		
Los Angeles	78,966	47,090
Ventura	29,585	18,025
District Totals	108,551	65,115
Percent	62.5%	37.5%
State Assembly District 39		
Los Angeles	64,826	65,501
District Totals	64,826	65,501
Percent	49.7%	50.3%
State Assembly District 40		
San Bernardino	80,609	53,515
District Totals Percent	80,609 60.1%	53,515 39.9%
	00.176	33.376
State Assembly District 41 Los Angeles	100 717	F2 F00
San Bernardino	100,717 20,700	53,500 16,061
District Totals	121,417	69,561
Percent	63.6%	36.4%
State Assembly District 42		
Riverside	66,401	40,978
San Bernardino	20,615	14,386
District Totals	87,016	55,364
Percent	61.1%	38.9%
State Assembly District 43		
Los Angeles	106,279	61,070
District Totals	106,279	61,070
Percent	63.5%	36.5%

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 44		
Los Angeles	2,621	1,297
Ventura District Totals	96,197	61,367 62,664
Percent	98,818 61.2%	38.8%
	01.276	30.0 /6
State Assembly District 45	404.005	00.005
Los Angeles	104,805	60,925
Ventura District Totals	642 105,447	289 61,214
Percent	63.3%	36.7%
	00.070	00.770
State Assembly District 46 Los Angeles	102.010	49 102
District Totals	102,010 102,010	48,102 48,102
Percent	68.0%	32.0%
	00.070	02.070
State Assembly District 47 San Bernardino	56 75 <i>1</i>	58,424
District Totals	56,754 56,754	58,424
Percent	49.3%	50.7%
Clate Assembly District 40		
State Assembly District 48 Los Angeles	69,443	64,270
District Totals	69,443	64,270
Percent	51.9%	48.1%
State Assembly District 40		
State Assembly District 49 Los Angeles	63,421	50,327
District Totals	63,421	50,327
Percent	55.8%	44.2%
State Assembly District 50 Los Angeles	160,868	51,356
District Totals	160,868	51,356
Percent	75.8%	24.2%
State Assembly District 51		
Los Angeles	75,017	61,266
District Totals	75,017	61,266
Percent	55.0%	45.0%
State Assembly District 52		
Los Angeles	19,160	16,831
San Bernardino	41,379	39,410
District Totals	60,539	56,241
Percent	51.8%	48.2%
State Assembly District 53		
Los Angeles	50,156	44,973
District Totals	50,156	44,973
Percent	52.7%	47.3%
State Assembly District 54		
Los Angeles	145,216	43,603
District Totals	145,216	43,603
Percent	76.9%	23.1%
State Assembly District 55		
Los Angeles	28,223	20,108
Orange	44,632	39,678
San Bernardino	14,391	10,768
District Totals Percent	87,246 55,3%	70,554
	55.3%	44.7%
State Assembly District 56	40.0==	00.0=-
Imperial	13,975	28,872
Riverside District Totals	28,959 42,934	33,303 62,175
Percent	42,934 40.8%	59.2%
. 5.55.1.	70.070	00.270

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 57	07.440	00.047
Los Angeles	67,416	80,247
District Totals Percent	67,416 45.7%	80,247 54.3%
reicent	45.776	34.376
State Assembly District 58		
Los Angeles	71,292	70,250
District Totals	71,292	70,250
Percent	50.4%	49.6%
State Assembly District 59		
Los Angeles	52,576	44,403
District Totals	52,576	44,403
Percent	54.2%	45.8%
State Assembly District 60		
Riverside	67,168	60,282
District Totals	67,168	60,282
Percent	52.7%	47.3%
State Assembly District 61		
Riverside	70,063	58,773
District Totals	70,063	58,773
Percent	54.4%	45.6%
State Assembly District 62		
Los Angeles	117,872	47,888
District Totals	117,872	47,888
Percent	71.1%	28.9%
State Assembly District 63		
Los Angeles	54,371	64,929
District Totals	54,371	64,929
Percent	45.6%	54.4%
State Assembly District 64		
Los Angeles	76,688	47,830
District Totals	76,688	47,830
Percent	61.6%	38.4%
State Assembly District 65		
Orange	68,835	70,614
District Totals	68,835	70,614
Percent	49.4%	50.6%
State Assembly District 66		
Los Angeles	115,154	65,418
District Totals	115,154	65,418
Percent	63.8%	36.2%
State Assembly District 67		
Riverside	77,665	65,713
District Totals	77,665	65,713
Percent	54.2%	45.8%
State Assembly District 68		
Orange	100,367	75,160
District Totals	100,367	75,160
Percent	57.2%	42.8%
State Assembly District 69		
Orange	39,220	64,302
District Totals	39,220	64,302
Percent	37.9%	62.1%
State Assembly District 70		
Los Angeles	101,622	58,096
District Totals	101,622	58,096
Percent	63.6%	36.4%

	Kamala D. Harris DEM	Loretta L. Sanchez DEM
State Assembly District 71		
Riverside	7,248	5,631
San Diego	72,972	60,998
District Totals	80,220	66,629
Percent	54.6%	45.4%
State Assembly District 72		
Orange	80,133	81,380
District Totals	80,133	81,380
Percent	49.6%	50.4%
State Assembly District 73	400,000	04.005
Orange	108,380	81,965
District Totals	108,380	81,965
Percent	56.9%	43.1%
State Assembly District 74 Orange	113,892	73,684
District Totals	113,892	73,684
Percent	60.7%	39.3%
	00.7 /6	39.376
State Assembly District 75	04.000	40.757
Riverside	21,993	16,757
San Diego	59,685	48,464
District Totals	81,678	65,221
Percent	55.6%	44.4%
State Assembly District 76	00.404	00.700
San Diego	98,181	62,709
District Totals	98,181	62,709
Percent	61.0%	39.0%
State Assembly District 77		
San Diego	110,618	70,269
District Totals	110,618	70,269
Percent	61.2%	38.8%
State Assembly District 78	120 446	61 155
San Diego District Totals	130,446	61,455
Percent	130,446 68.0%	61,455 32.0%
	00.076	32.0 //
State Assembly District 79	00.050	00.001
San Diego	92,050	69,324
District Totals	92,050	69,324
Percent	57.0%	43.0%
State Assembly District 80	04.004	70.011
San Diego	61,891	72,844
District Totals	61,891	72,844
Percent	45.9%	54.1%